RESOLUTION NO. /40

Whereas, the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester has determined that it is necessary and advisable to provide the construction of pollution prevention and abatement facilities (sanitary sewer system) for the Village of Dorchester, and

Whereas, the United States Environmental Protection Agency, under the provisions of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act has made a grant offer to the Village of Dorchester in the total sum of \$122,500.00, now, therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester:

That the United States Environmental Protection Agency grant offer of \$122,500.00 be accepted.

BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, that Ted Schwoch, Jr., the designated, authorized representative, execute those instruments necessary to complete the acceptance of said offer.

Dated at Dorchester, Wisconsin, this 7th day of August, 1972.

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

BY Jed Schwoch, Jr. President

Judith Robida, Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 190

Whereas, the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester has determined that it is necessary and advisable to provide the construction of pollution prevention and abatement facilities (sanitary sewer system) for the Village of Dorchester, and Whereas, the United States Environmental Protection Agency, under

Whereas, the United States Environmental Protection Agency, under the provisions of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act has made a grant offer to the Village of Dorchester in the total sum of \$122,500.00, now, therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester:

That the United States Environmental Protection Agency grant offer of \$122,500.00 be accepted.

BE IT HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, that Ted Schwoch, Jr., the designated, authorized representative, execute those instruments necessary to complete the acceptance of said offer.

Dated at Dorchester, Wisconsin, this 7th day of August, 1972.

VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER

Ted Schwoch, Jr. President

Judith Robida, Clerk